TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304837

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Irish Biscuits		01/13/2012	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Irish Biscuits	
Street Address:	Commercial House	
Internal Address:	Millbank Business Park, Lucan	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0982035	BOLANDS
Registration Number:	0969719	KIMBERLEY
Registration Number:	0959033	MARIETTA
Registration Number:	0958669	GOLDGRAIN
Registration Number:	1027051	MIKADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9782759922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-275-9977

Email: djm@danmansurlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Mansur Address Line 1: 10 George Street

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36057 - WILLIANM FRY

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel J. Mansur
Address Line 1: 10 George Street

Address Line 2: Suite 205

TRADEMARK

900289490 REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0320

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSAC	Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01852		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Mansur		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Mansur/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Irish Biscuits Certificate of Re-registration (Limited to Unlimited)(8475304_1)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0321

Number 23771

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



1381523

Certificate of Incorporation on re-registration as an unlimited company

I hereby certify that

IRISH BISCUITS

formerly registered as a limited company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Acts 1963 to 2009 as an unlimited company.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 13th day of January, 2012

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Arthur Cox

Arthur Cox Building
Earlsfort Terrace

Dublin 2

Signeta____

RECORDED: 05/17/2014

Date: 16/1/2012

*Delete as appropriate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005282 FRAME: 0322